67 |

Wednesday - May 8th, 1940,
A regular sitting of the Commissioner wes held at the Mmnnicipal Hall on Wednesday,
May 8th, 1940 &t 10,006 a,.m,
Present: Cmr.Fruser; R,Rolton, F,J,Pussell, E,L.Rimm:r, Dr,Sager, Dr.Fraser,
A,.C.Rell, C.B.Brown, J.G.Mill and A.McFee.

Ordered: "rhat the minutes of the meetings of April BOth ult, and May 1st inst, be
adopted as written snd confirmed.”

Dugald Donaghy wrote advising thaut he was acting as Solicitor for the Kapoor Saw-
mills Ltd. in the matter of eviction of squatters on Rlock 14, D,L, 218, and as the
corporation of the District of Burnaby were the registered owners of this property,
gsubject to the Agreement of Sale to the Kapoor Sawmills Ltd, i1t was necessary to
enjoin the Corporeation in the action aegainst the squatters (Mike Deliko)' and he
therefore requestedthe Commissioner t0 execute & rorm 0f consent %o an order bdng
made by the Supseme Court having Burn:by 8s & party plaintiff,

Urdéredé :That the letter be received and filed and that the consent be duly
executed, -

Treesurer submitted recommendation that allowances be made under Section 293 of
the Municigal Act 85 fotlows: .
Wy locv 18, Blk,20, D,L, 159 to Joseph Mitchell

1939 Penelty $4.04 1939 Interest  ,86 #4.90
Lts 2 & 3, S.D,"A" Blks 13/@5 D,L.98 to E,A.S.Carpenter -
ot 2, 1939 Penalty #1,54 1939 Interest .36 #1,90
3. + do 1,50 do 45 19986 £3.85

Lot 3, s8,D."c" Blk.?, D,L.99 to B,J.Naud,
1938 Penalty #5,59 1938 Interest $3,€1

1939 Penslty 7,24 1939 Interest 1,56 18,00
Block 18, D,L,30, H, J.-Burnett, .
1938 Penalty #12,77 1938 Interest $11,23 . 24.00

lot 18, Block 42, D,L,30, to.Ernest F,Lewis, R

1939 Penalty #3.,89 1939 Interest ,86 . . 4,75

ot 32, Blk, 93, D.L,122, to D,Ryan, . v .
1939 Penalty #2,10 1939 Interest  ,10 Co 2,20

lots 4 and 11, Block 11, w,L, 27 to A, E, Wilson, .
ot 4, 1939 Penalty $4,00- 1939 Interest $1.30 5,30
11, do 2,84 do .90 3.74

E 16' Lot 5, Rlock 15, D.L, 116/186 toR,Wooten.

1958 Penalty ®1,13 1938 Interest $1,13 ; 2,26

lot 15, S.D."A" Blks 23/24 pt, D,L, 32 to Albert J Hilling.

1939 Penalty 35.53 1939 Interest ©1,96 10,49
1ot 2, Blk, 3, D,L.94.N, to James Robertson,

1938 Penalty ¥3,34 1938 Interest $3.00

1939 Penalty #3,59 1938 Interest ,80 10,73

ot 18, Blk. 37. D.L.151/3 to D.P.lockhart,
1938 Penulty $3,34 1938 Inierest $3,00 6,34

lot 8, Blk, 37, D,L.69, to Walter lLainsbury |
1939 Penalty 3.44 1939 Interest .76 4,20

1935 Penalty 88,10 1936 Penaliy $8,10

ot "c" Blk.4, D,L.94.N, n§ Joseph Irvine
1937 Penalty $5.,73 1935 Interest 8,91

1936 Interest 3,56 Int,on Redemption fax58 238,74 73.14
lot 7, Blks 39/40, D,L.32 to Samuel Gillespie,

1938 Penalty $5.47 1958 Interest $2,12 7,59
lot 20, Blks 4 pt, 51 & 52, D,L,151/33 to Wm,Sharlend.

1959 Penalty §4.98 1939 Interest $1,.64 6,62

Ordered: "Thet the recommendations of the Treasurer be and are hereby adopted,”

The Engineer submitted Etimates of Works as follows:

poard of Works $1,800.00
Waterworks 650,00
Waterworks Inspectors, 167,80

Ordered: "That the Estimutes of Works as submitted be approved, subject to funds
being available,”

The Engineer submitted recommendation that B.C.E.,R. Poleplan No.K8800/2562
covering proposed pole location on lane north of Venables Street west of Rogser
Avenue, be'ugproved. Poles to be distant from the property line to.outside face
of poles 16 ©oe

Ordgred: "That the recommendation of the Engineer be and is hereby adopted,”

The Engineer submitted report covering work done by the pPostrd of Works Department
for the month of April 1540, .
Ordered: "That the report be received and filed,

The Engineer submitted report covering work dons by the Waterworks Department for

month of April 1940, .
Ordered: "That the report be received and filed,

The Treasurer submitted statement of receipts and payments for month of April 194.
as follows: Receipts $66,269,96 Payments $96,499,32
Ordered: "That the report be received and filed,"”




68

The Tressurer submitted .Naterworks Return for month of April showing
total number of live services as at April 30th, - 8027 - with
collections for the mohth $4,064,13

Ordered: "That the report be received and filed,”

The Property Selesmen submitted réport for month of April - showing-
sales of 17 parcels during the month amounting to #3,232.73, with
an assessed value of lLand $4,995,00 Improvements $1,650,00

Ccorporation equity $1,970,€5 .
Ordgred: 2Thst the re£Ort be received and filed.”

The Building Inspector submitted report for the month of April showing
Building permits to number of 164 being igssued with valme of 835, 200,
Plumbing permits 53 - Wiring Permits 52 and Rsnge burners 5.
grdered: "that the report be received and filed,

The Supervisor Fire Department submitted report showing number and
clsssigication of fires occurring in the Municipality during month of
April = Total 11 fires - loss $3,370,00 Propgrty involved ®31,935.
Ordered: "That the report be received and fildd.
Ordered: That "The Commissioner of the Corporatisn of the District of
Burneby, in exercise of all thepowers him thereunto ensbling and for
/ any right or interest 1it, the Corporation, may have in the premises,
hereby approves the Pestition of Ocesn View Burjial Park Company to the
Lieutenang-Governor in Council to abandon to the said Qcean View
Buriel Park Company that portion of Alberta Avenue, in the MuniciYal- .
ity of Burnaby,.in the Province of British Columbiam, more particularly
described as: ALL AND SINGULAR, that certain parcel or tract of land -
and premises situate, lying and being g portion 6f Alberta’Avenue
. in D.strict Lot.150, Group l. District of New Westminster, Province
of British Columbia, according to Plans No, 2041 and 2042, deposited,
and being more.particularly describad as follows: COMUENCING at the
] South-east corner of Block "G" Plan No, 5937, of District Lot 150,
. |{oresgiq; thence Northwardlﬁ and following the East Boundary of said
Block "G° 901,9 feet to the North-east corner thereof; thence
Esstwardly and following the Easterly kaumdxs; prdduction of the
North bonndary of Block "GY aforesaid, 33.0 feet to an intersection
. with the West boundaury of the north-eagt Quarter of District Lot 1503
. thence Southwardly and following thesald West boundary of the North-
east Quarter of District lot 150, 294,7 feet to the South-west corner
. thepeof; thence Eastwurdly and followip_ the.South Boundary of the
North east Quarter of District Lot 150, 33,0 feet to the North-west
corner of Block D" Plan 3719 of District Lot 150; thence Southwardly
and following the West Boundary of said Blogk. "DY £07,5 feet to the
South west corner. theredof; thence Westwardly 66,0 feet to0 the point
of commencement and containing, by estimation 1,143 acres, be the
same more Oor less, as more particularly shewn pn. the plan annexed to
. the said Petition outlined w#ith Red colour,
An agreement has been entered into befwgpen the (Qcean View Burial
. Park Company and. the Corporation of the District of Burnuoy und er
which the said Ocean View Burial Park Company. undertakeg to construct
send in all time hereafter maintain a& ditch or other satisfactory and
adequate channel on the said portion of Alberta Avenue for the ¥ree
flow of surface water now taken care of by a ditch constructed on
part of the said portion and of surface water whih the said
corporation may- hereafter require to divert or cause to flow on any
part of the-said gortion of the said Alberta Avenue, and the said
. commissioner hereby agrees shat the enforesment of the provisions
of the said Agreement shall be & matter for the said Corparation
and that the abandonment by the Lisutenant=Governor in Council to be
g;agzgg in terms of the prayer of said Petition shell be free of any
con ons,

Ordered: "That the Commissioner and Clerk be and are hereby smpowered
@_ and authorised vo sign and affix the Corporate seal of the

corporagion ;g ghe District of Burnaby 10 indenture of agreement be-

tween the sa orporation and _the Ocesn View Burial

deted- the 8th day of. Mhy. 1940," Park Company

Ordered: 'That‘the Commissioner €@ now sit as a Committee of the Whole
to recons%der Burnaby Property Exchange By-law No,2,1940,"
Ordered: "That the Committee do now rise und report the By-law
compleve without amendment,’

Ordered: "That "Burnaby bem Property Exchange By-law No,2,1940"

read & Third time," P y . € yolaw »2:19407 be mow
Ordered: "That 'Burnaby Property Exchange By-law No0,2,1940" do pass
the Third resding, that it be sifnod by the Commissioner and the

Clerk and that the Corporate seal be affixed thereta,”

Ordered: "That the Cohmissianer do now sit as & Committ
Whole to reconsider "Burnaby Land Sale By~law Na.4.19402= af the

Ordeged: "That .the Committeg do -
compfete witgout amen,dmentfg now rise end report the By-law

|

B — g .




Ordered: "That "Burnsby lend Sale By=law N¢,4,1940" be now read a Third

time,

Ordered: "That "Burneby land Sale By-law No.4.1940" do pass the Third reading,
that it be signed by -the Commissioner and the Clerk and that the Corporate
seal be affixed thereto,”

The sivting then adJjourned,

)
'

Mg £ 10, Precec”
clerk, . ) g:”’ﬁaﬁiigéioner. /7/

confirmed,

69




